NFCC PPE AND CLOTHING COMMITTEE

	Role
	Regional Representative - 1
Contact Email Address
	Regional Representative - 2
Contact Email Address

	Chair 
(National Sponsor of Collaborative PPE)
	Steve Topham
Steve.Topham@lincolnshire.gov.uk
	N/A

	Vice Chair 
(National Technical Lead for PPE/Clothing)
	Brett Egan-Briers
Brett.Egan-Briers@kent.fire-uk.org 
	N/A

	Management Support Officer 
	Megan Whitehead MSO.CXCorp@lincolnshire.gov.uk
	N/A

	Regional Representatives

	South East  
	Greg Board
Greg.board@kent.fire-uk.org
	David Pike
Dave.Pike@surreycc.gov.uk

	London
	Jonathan Reid 
JONATHAN.REID@london-fire.gov.uk 
	Paul McCourt 
PAUL.MCCOURT@london-fire.gov.uk

	Eastern 
	Jayne Moore 
jayne.moore@essex-fire.gov.uk 
	Kevin Downard kevin.downard@suffolk.gov.uk

	North East 
	Robin Clow robin.clow@northumberland.gov.uk 
	Richard Hannant-Thompson
richard.hannant-thompson@twfire.gov.uk

	North West and Northern Ireland  
	Andy James 
jamesa@manchesterfire.gov.uk
	Rod Steele
rodneysteele@lancsfirerescue.org.uk

	Wales 
	Nathan Harris
n-harris@southwales-fire.gov.uk 
	David Morgans
d.morgans@mawwfire.gov.uk 

	Scotland 
	Roddy McKinnon Roddy.MacKinnon@firescotland.gov.uk 
	Tulsa Davidson
Tulsa.davidson@firescotland.gov.uk

	Yorkshire and Humberside 
	Dave Lofthouse 
dlofthouse@humbersidefire.gov.uk
Dave Teggart
Dave.Teggart@westyorksfire.gov.uk
	Mark Lloyd
MLloyd@syfire.gov.uk

	West Midlands 
	Liz Davies
Liz.davies@wmfs.net
	Liz Davies
Liz.davies@wmfs.net

	East Midlands 
	Jo Davis
JDavis@northantsfire.gov.uk 
	Neil Villiers
NVilliers@northantsfire.gov.uk 

	South West
	Paul Langdell
plangdell@dsfire.gov.uk
	TBC

	Trade Union and Staff Organisations

	Fire Officers Association (FOA)
	Clive Robinson 
clive.robinson@london-fire.gov.uk 
	TBC

	AFSA
	Jamie Kelly 
jamie.kelly@hantsfire.gov.uk
	Dalvinder Rai Dalwinder.Rai@surreycc.gov.uk

	Women in the Fire Service (WFS)
	Janette Morris
 Janette.Morris@shropshirefire.gov.uk
	Peggy Male
peggy.male@wmfs.net

	Fire Brigades Union (FBU)
	Riccardo Latorre
Riccardo.latorre@fbu.org.uk 
	TBC

	Fire and Rescue Services Association (FRSA)
	Ben Redwood
BRedwood@dsfire.gov.uk
	TBC

	Liaisons

	National Operational Guidance (NOG)
	TBC
 
	N/A

	National Procurement Hub - PPE/Clothing
	Sarah Walsh
Sarah.walsh@kent.fire-uk.org 
	N/A

	NFCC Health and Safety Liaison

	Teresa Kelly
Teresa.Kelly@firescotland.gov.uk
	N/A

	NFCC Contaminants Group
	Luke Gazzard
luke.gazzard@avonfire.gov.uk
	N/A

	National Resilience

	Warren Lyndon WarrenLyndon@fireresilience.org.uk
	N/A



